

Valoe Corporation

Stock Exchange Release 26 June 2020 at 10.40 Finnish time

The Voting Rights Proportion of Savcor Technologies Oy and the Persons Acting in Concert with It in Valoe has Decreased below the Bid Threshold of 30 Percent

Savcor Technologies Oy informed Valoe on 1 June 2020 that the total proportion of voting rights of Savcor Technologies Oy and the persons acting in concert with it is 32.27 percent of all votes attaching to the shares of Valoe and thus had reached bid threshold.

On 24 June 2020 the Board of Directors of Valoe resolved on a share issue and approved subscription of a total of 11,111,109 new shares. The new shares have been registered with the Trade Register on 26 June 2020. The total number of the shares in the Company is 202,489,566 shares.

Due to the increase in the total number of the shares and voting rights in Valoe, the total proportion of voting rights of Savcor Technologies Oy and the persons acting in concert with it is 29.78 percent of all votes attaching to the shares of Valoe and thus has crossed bid threshold. The treasury shares hold by the Company have not been taken into account when calculating the above-mentioned voting rights proportion.

In Mikkeli 26 June 2020

Valoe Corporation

Board of Directors

For more information: likka Savisalo President and CEO, Valoe Corporation

Tel. +358 40 521 6082, email: iikka.savisalo@valoe.com

Distribution:
NASDAQ OMX, Helsinki
Main media
www.valoe.com

Valoe Corporation specializes in the clean energy, especially in photovoltaic solutions. Valoe provides automated production technology for solar modules based on the company's own technology; production lines for modules; solar modules and special components for solar modules. Valoe's head office is located in Mikkeli, Finland.